

## City of Lucas Parks and Open Space Board Training Session August 26, 2021

6:00 PM

## City Hall – Council Chambers 665 Country Club Road – Lucas, Texas

Notice is hereby given that the Parks and Open Space Board will convene in the City Hall Council Chambers to conduct training with the City Attorney on Thursday, August 26, 2021, at 6:00 pm. The public is invited to attend and observe the training session; however, no public comment will be taken. The Parks and Open Space Board will take no formal action during the work session.

## Agenda

- 1. Open Meetings Act and ethics training to be conducted by the City Attorney.
- 2. Adjournment.

## Certification

I do hereby certify that the above notice was posted in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act on the bulletin board at Lucas City Hall, 665 Country Club Road, Lucas, Texas 75002 and on the City's website at www.lucastexas.us on or before 5:00 p.m. on August 18, 2021.

Stacy Henderson, City Secretary

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, the City of Lucas will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending public meetings at City Hall. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services should be directed to Stacy Henderson at 972.912.1211 or by email at shenderson@lucastexas.us at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.